PO303*

Security and Related Activities (Control) Act 1996

Security and Related Activities (Control) Amendment Regulations 2007

Made by the Lieutenant-Governor and deputy of the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations are the Security and Related Activities (Control) Amendment Regulations 2007.

2. Commencement

- (a) regulations 1 and 2 on the day on which these regulations are published in the *Gazette*;
- (b) the rest of the regulations on 1 July 2007.

3. The regulations amended

The amendments in these regulations are to the Security and Related Activities (Control) Regulations 1997*.

[* Reprint 4 as at 1 December 2006.]

4. Schedule 4 amended

Schedule 4 is amended in column 3 as follows:

- (a) by deleting "383" and inserting instead —

 " 401 ":
- (b) by deleting "404" and inserting instead —

 "423";
- (c) by deleting "155" in each place where it occurs and inserting instead —

" 162 ":

- (d) by deleting "213" and inserting instead —" 223 ";
- (e) by deleting "133" and inserting instead —
 " 139 ";
- (f) by deleting "98" and inserting instead —
 " 102 ":
- (g) by deleting "123" in each place where it occurs and inserting instead —

" 128 ":

(h) by deleting "31" in each place where it occurs and inserting instead —

" 32 ";

(i) by deleting "91" and inserting instead —

" 93 ".

By Command of the Lieutenant-Governor and deputy of the Governor,

G. M. PIKE, Clerk of the Executive Council.